Minnesota law.
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All contracts shall be in writing and shall be made in
the name of the county and the city, village or borough pro-
posing. to erect such building, and shall be executed in behalf
of such eounty, city, village or borough by the officers empow-
ered by’law or charter to execute contracts in behalf of such
county -and such city, village or borough. All persons who
may "be awarded:.contracts in connection with the erection.
of such- bu11d1ng shall be required to furnish bonds in the
amount and in the form prescribed by the laws of the state
relating to contracts”*for public inmprovements and such
bonds shall run to the county and the city, village or borough
erecting such building.:

"[873.86] Supervision. Sec. 12. Thé work of erecting,
equipping and furnishing the building shall be conducted
and completed under the direction and supervision of the
commission and the members thereof are charged with the -
duty of requiring the work to be done in accordance with the
plans and specifications. The commission is authorized to
employ such architects, engineers, supervisors, inspectors,
.clerks and other employees as it may deem necessary or
advisable to supervise and inspect the work and assmt in
the performance of the duties of the commission.

[373.37] Management. Sec.13. The management of the
building when erected shall be vested in the commission
‘which shall have the power to appoint such employees as it
may deem necessary for the proper care and management
and operation of the building, and. fix their compensation and
‘determine the propertion thereof which is to be paid by
the county and by the city, village or borough.

[373.38] Compensation of commissioners; advertisement
for bids. Sec. 14.. The members of the commission shall
receive no compensation for their services upon the commission
other than their compensation which they receive as members
of the board of county commissioners or of the council or
other governing body of such city, village or borough, and no
member of this eommission shall have any financial interest
in any of the contracts awarded. by the commlssmn

Approved April 10, 1947.
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CHAPTER 289—S. F. No. 675
[Not Coded]

An act authorizing salary increases for the dtrecto'r of the
Division of Public Institulions, the director of Employment
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rand :Security;"and the Commissioner of Iron Range Resources
rand- Rehabilitation; amending Laws 1945, Chapter 609, Sec- .
‘=twn' 49, ‘Subdivision 2, and addmg new subdwzszons thefreto

. Be lt enacted by the Leglslature of the State of Mlnnesota

‘Sectmn 1. - Application of salary- increase prowsmns -
+Lawg 1945, Ohapter 609, Seetlon 49, Subdwlsmn 2, is amended
to read as- follows '

" Bubd. 2. Not to apply to certain officers and employees
. The above provision of this section shall not apply to any
‘officer or employee uniess the officer or employee is paid from
an appropriation made by this act, or- unless the officer or
employee 1is granted dn increase by another subdivision of this
'section, nor shall it apply to the justices of the .supreme
.court, the judges of the district court, the governor, the lieu-
tenant-governor or members of the leglslature

Sec. 2. Same. Laws 1945, Chapter 609, Section 49, .is
amended by adding three new. subdlvmons to read as follows:

Subd. 8. Director of Public Institutions. For the bien-
nivm ending June 30, 1947, the director of the Division of
Public Institutions shall receive a 10 per cent increase of. his
present salary, and the amount necessary therefor is hereby
appropriated out of the funds available for the fiscal year
ending June 30, 1947, provided by Laws 1945, Chapter -609,
Section 49, for ‘the purpose of paying such salary tncreases,
such funds to be transferred by the State Auditor to the
Division of Public Institutions. The amount due the Director
of the Division of Public Institutions for the fiscal year ending
June 30, 1946, and for.that portion of the fiscal year ending
June 30, 1947, elapsed previous to the passage of this act is
to be pmd zmmedmtely to the Director of Public Institutions,
and the balance for the fiscal year ending June 80, 1947, is
to be paid monthly to the Director.

Subd. 9. Director of Employment and Secunty The
amount necessary to pay the 10 per cent itncrease for the
Director of Employment and Security division provided by
Laws 1945, Chapter 609, Section 49, Subdivision I, shall be
paid: from the Employment and Security funds. The amounts
due the Director of Employment and Security for the fiscal
year ending June 30, 1946, and for that portion of the
fiscal year ending June 30, 1947, elapsed previous to . the
passage of this act, shall be fpazd the Director of Employment
and Security zmmedzately wpon the passage of this act, and
the balance for the fiscal year ending Juné 30, 1947, is to be
‘paid such Director of Employment and Security monthly.
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. Subd. 10.- Commissioner of--Iron Range 'Resources and
Rehabilitation. The amount necessary to pay the 10 per cent
increase for the Commissioner of Iron Range Resources and
Rehabilitation provided by Laws 1945, Chapter 609, Section
48, Subdivision 1, shall be paid from-the Iron Range Resources
and Rehabtlztatwn funds. The amount due the Commissioner
of Iron ‘Range- Resources and Rehabilitation for the fiscal
year.ending June 30, 1946, and for that portion of the fiscal
year ending June 30, 1947, elapsed previous to the passage
of this aet, shall be patd the Commissioner of Iron Range
Resources and Rehabilitation immediately upon the passage
of this act, and the balance for the fiscal year ending June
30, 1947, 13 to be paid such Commissioner of Iron Range
Resources and Rehabilitation monthly.

Section 3. Effective date. This act shall take effect and
be in force from and after its passage.

- Apprpved April- 10, 1947,

CHAPTER 290—S. F. No. 693.

An det relating to dairy products; amending anesota
Statutes 1945, Section 32.19. . o ’

32.19. Reporis required; contents. . Sectlon 1 Every
person, owner, or operator shall, within 90 days following' the
close of -each fiscal year and at such other times- as the com-
missioner-may fix or require, render to the commissioner, on
blank- forms prepared by him, itemized and verified reports
of all business transacted by him, as set out in section 32.18,
during the preceding fiscal yea¥. These réports shall state
the name of the creamery or other business engaged in withilj
the requirements of sections 32.18 to 32.20, the village or city
and county in which the same is located the number- of
patrons, the receipts for butter sold, the number of pounds
of butter shipped out of the state and the names of the persons
to whom shipped, the number of pounds of butter sold in the
state, the total pounds of Butter manufactured, thé net price
recelved for all butter sold, the cost per pound for making
butter, the overrun of butter manufactured over the niurber

"of pounds of butterfat handled, purchased, or used in’ the
manufacture of butter, the average test of cream and butterfat
and of milk,-the amount paid patrons for butterfat, the amount
of expenses and salaries paid during the year, the name of the



